Ц., , WHEN RECORDED MALL TO FIST Small Business Administration (= 1 97-13-94 Atl 02, RGVD serve Volm94 Page 21589 P.O.Box 13795

RE: LA VISTA MOTOR LODGE OF TRUST DEED DLB,68543030-07 (Direct) 1. an air an is an air an it belief it without is and to epication the

tunie anit bi daiti bu thiefort non fur Bibat internet is

84218

This Died of Thust, made this 11th dry of June 19 94 , by and between 414 North G Street, Lataview, Oregon 97630 hereinafter referred to as "Grantor" U.S. Small Business Administration whose address is 222 Southwest Columbia Street, Stite 500, Portland, OR 97201-6605 Jan 1 Lo 1 se s hereinafter referred to as "Trustee," and the Administrator of the Small Business Administration, an agency of the Government of the United States of Amyrica, hereinafter referred to as "Beneficiary," who maintains an office and place of business at 222 Southwest Columbia Street, Suite 500, Portland, OR 97201-6605

Wirnessern, that for and in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor docs hereby bargain, rell, grant, assign, and convey unto the Trustee, his successors and assigns, all of the following described property situated and being in the County of Klamath State of Oregon; this real property is not currently used for agricultural, grazing, or timber purposes.

19131

The following described real property situated in Klamath County, Oregon: Beginning at an iron pin on the Northeasterly right of way line of the State Highway No. 97 which lies S. 0°06" W. along the east section line a distance of 688.5 feet and N. 89°49' W. along the North Line of Byrd Avenue in Chelses Addition, a distance of 521.6 feet and N. 38°52' W. Hong the Northeasterly right of way line of State Highway No. 97 (Note: State Highway bearing of this line shown N. 39? 073 W.) a distance of 380.55 feet from the iron axel which marks the Northeast corner of Section 19, Township 38 South, Rang 9 E.W.M., in Klannth County; Oregon, and running thence: N.º 51°08' E. a distance of 192.77 feet to an iron pin; thence N. 38°52' W. parallel to the Northeasterly right of why line of Highway No. 97 to a point on the North line of Section 19; thence West along the North line of Section 19 to its intersection with the Northeasterly right of way line of Highway No. 97; thence Southeasterly along the Northeasterly right of way line of Highway 97 to the point of beginning, said Tract containing 1.8 acres, more or liss, in the NEL of Section 19, Township 38 South, Range 9' East of the Willamette Heridian, in Klamath County, Oregon. Fillen in the state

Terts (and the formula y to any set and black it is the start of the s after a christy, pe Trance, schulg at av tranch af Tranch after a sit and the state of the state 7. The Crantor cose and same speed the Was shall the regime of the grant sector sectors and successive sectors and speed the Was shall the regime sector of the regime sector of

ensised projection of parameters include the sources are sub-included up to a sensitive of the sources of the s Together with and including all buildings all fixtures, including but not limited to all plumbing, heating, lighting, ventilating, refrigerating, incinerating, air conditioning apparatus, and elevators (the Trustor hereby declaring that it is intended that the items herein enum rated shall be dee ned to have been permanently installed as part of the realty), and all improvements now or hereifter existing there it, the hereditaments and appartenances and all other rights thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and it e reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, and the rents, issues, and profits of the above described property. To have and to hold the same unto the Trustee, and the successors in interest of the Trustet, forever, in fee simple or such other estate, if any, as is stated herein in

in hehalf of LA VISTA MOTOR LODGE of Lering and Links and Links and Anther The beneficial owner and holder of said not and of the indebt dness evidenced thereby is the Beneficiary.

trust, to secure the payment of a promissory note dated . June 11, 1994 and maturing on June 11, 2007

rang sparing baselies of the is here for the states of the states

1. This conveyance is made upon and subject to the further trust that the said Grantor shall remain in quiet and peaceable possession of the above gratied and described remises and take the profits thereof to his own use until default he made in any payment of an installment due on said note or in the performance of any of the tevensnis or conditions contained therein or in this Devil of Crust; and, also to secure the term sursement of the Beneficiery or any other holder of said note, the Trustee or any substitute trustee of any and all costs and expenses incorred, including

A Yorm 939 (10-71) Previews editions are ob

of sit iny pit of any frees, on act unt of any lite stich which may arise with respect to this Trust or with respect to the indebtedness evidenced in an it note, the projection and maintenance of the property hereinabove described or in 2. Upon the full payment of the indebtedness evidenced by said note and the interest thereon, the payment of

all other sums herein provided fac, the repayment of all monies advanced or expended pursuant to said note or this instrument, and upon the payment of all other, oper costs, charges, commissions, and expenses, the above described ED property shall be released and reconveyed to and at the cost of the Grantor.

3. Upon default in any of the covenants or emditions of this instrument or of the note or lean agreement secured hereby, the Beneficiary or his statigns may without notice and without regard to the adequacy of security for the inelebtedness secured, either personally or by attorney or agent without bringing any action or proceeding, or by a receiver to be appointed by the durt, enter upon and take possession of said property or any part thereof, and do any acts which Beneficiary deems proper to protect the security hereof, and either with or without taking possession of said property, collect and receive the rents, royalties, issues, and profits thereof, including rents accrued and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs if operation and collection, upon the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, said rents, royalties, issues, and prolits, being hereby as igned to Beneficiary as further security for the payment of such indebtedness. Exercise of rights under this paragraph shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice but shall be cumulative to any right and remedy to declare a default and to cause notice (f default to be recorded as hereinafter provided, and cumulative to any other right and/or remedy hereunder, or provided by law, and may be exercised concurrently or independently. Expenses incurred by Beneficiary hereunde including reasonable attorneys' fees shall be secured hereby.

4. The Grantor covenants and agrees that if he shall fail to pay said indebtedness, or any part thereof, when due, or shall fail to perform any jovenant or agreement of this instrument or of the promissory note secured hereby, the entire indebtedness hereby secured shall immediately become due, payable, and collectible without notice, at the option of the Beneficiary or assigns, regardless of maturity, and the Beneficiary or assigns may enter upon said property and collect the rents and profits thereof. Upon such default in payment of performance, and before or after such entry, the Trustee, atting in the execution of this Trust, shall have the power to sell said property, and it shall be the Trustee's duty to sell said property (and in case of any default of any purchaser, to resell) at public auction, to the highest bidder, first giving four weeks' notice of the time, terms, and place of such sale, by advertisement not less than once during each of said four weeks in a newspaper published or distributed in the county or political subdivision in which said property is situated, all other notice being hereby waived by the Grantor (and the Beneficiary or iny person on behalf of the Beneficiary may bid and purchase st such sale). Such sale will be held at a suitable place to be selected by the Beneficiary within said county or political subdivision. The Trustee is hereby authorized to execute and deliver to the purchaser at such sale a sufficient conveyance of said properly, which conveyance shall contain recitals as to the happening of a default upon which the execution of the power of sale herein granted depends; at d the said Grantor hereby constitutes and appoints the Trustee as his agent and attorney in fact to make such recitals and to execute said conveyance and hereby covenants and agrees that the recitals so made shall be binding and conclusive upon the Granter, and said conveyance shall be effectual to bar all equity or right of redemption, homestead, dower, right of appraisement, and all other rights and exemptions of the Grantor, all of which are hereby epressly waived and conveyed to the Trustee. In the event of a sale as hereinabove provided, the Grantor, or any pers in in possession under the Grantor, shall then become and be tenants holding over and shall forthwith deliver postession to the purch mer at such sale or be summarily dispossessed, in accordance with the provisions of law applicat le to tenants holds g over. The power and agency hereby granted are coupled with an interest and are irrevocable by death or otherwise, and are granted as cumulative to all other remedies for the collection of said indebtedness. The Beneficiary or Assigns may take any other appropriate action pursuant to state or Federal statute either in state or Federal court or od erwise for the dispusition of the property.

5. In the event of a sale as provided in paragraph 4, the Trustee shall be paid a fee by the Beneficiary in an amount not in excess of percent of the gross amount of said sale or sales, provided, however, that the amount of such fee shall be reasonable and stall be approved by the Beneficiary as to reasonableness. Said fee shall be in addition to the costs and expenses incurred by the Trustee in conducting such sale. The amount of such costs and expenses shall be deducted and paid from the sless proceeds. It is further agreed that if said property shall be advertised for sale as herein provided and not sold, the "rustee shall be entitled to a reasonable fee, in an amount acceptable to the Beneficiary for the services so rendered. The frustee shall also be reimbursed by the Beneficiary for all costs and expenses incurred in connection with the advertising of said property for sale if the sale is not consummated.

6. The proceeds of any sale of sid property in accordance with paragraph 4 shall be applied first to payment of fees, costs, and expenses of said sale, the expenses in arred by the Beneficiary for the purpose of protecting or

maintaining said property and reasonable attorneys' fer secondly, to payment of the indebtedness secured hereby; and thirdly, to pay any surplus or excess to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

7. In the event said property is sold pursuant to the authorization contained in this instrument or at a judicial foreclosure sale and the proceeds are not sufficient to pay the total indebtedness secured by this instrument and evidenced by said promissory note, the Eeneficiary will be entitled to a deficiency judgment for the amount of the deficiency without regard to appraise hert, the Grantor baving waived and assigned all rights of appraisement to the Tristee. 20001

8. The Grantor covenants and agrees as follows: MALON HIDRE

(1 Roz 137

a. He will promptly pay the indebtedness evidenced by said prunissory note at the times and in the 13 manner therein provided.

WIN

21591 6. He will pay all tixes, assessments a water rates, and other governmental or municipal charges, fines, or inspositions, for which provision has at t been made hereinbefore, and will promptly deliver the official re-Bank . Ceipts therefor to the Buneficiary.

c. He will pay juch expenses and fees as may be incurred in the protection and maintenance of said property, including the fees of any attorney employed by the Beneficiary for the collection of any or all of the indebtedness hereb) secured, or such expenses and fees as may be incurred in any foreclosure sale by the Trustee, or court proceedings or in any other litigation or proceeding affecting said property, and attorneys'

The rights created by this convey mee shall remain in full force and effect during any postponement or extension of the time of the payment of the indebtedness evidenced by said note or any part thereof secured

Strets,

In rablict

heimble ata l

in this

sets on

80.5140

inga.

181

e. He will continuously maintain he sard insurance of such type or types and in such amounts as the Beneficiary may front time to time require, on the improvements now or hereafter on said property, and will pay promptly when due any premiuris therefor. All insurance shall be carried in companies acceptable to Beneficiary and the policies and renewals thereof shall be held by Beneficiary and have attached thereto loss payable clauses in favor of and in form a ceptable to the Bessficiary. In the event of loss, Grantor will give immediate notice in viriting to Beneficiary and Beneficiary may make proof of lose if not made promptly by Grantor, and each instrance company concerned is hereby suthorized and directed to make payment for such loss directly to Beneficiary instead of to Grantor and Beneficiary jointly, and the insurance proceeds, or any part thereof, may be applied by Beneficiary at its option either to the reduction of the indebtedness hereby secured or to the resturation or repair of the property damaged. In the event of a Trustee's sale or other transfer of title to said property in exting uishment of the indebtedness secured hereby, all right, title, and interest of the Grantor in and to any insurance policies then in force shall pass at the option of the Beneficiary

f. He will keep the said premises in as good order and condition as they are now and will not commit or permit any waste there of, reasonable wear and tear excepted, and in the event of the failure of the Grantor to kcep the buildings on said premises and those to be erected on said premises, or improvements thereon, in good repair, the Beneficiary may make such repairs as in the Beneficiary's discretion it may deem necessary for the proper preservation thereof, and any sums paid for such repairs shall bear interest from the date of payment at the rate specified in the note, shall be due and payable on demand and shall be fully secured by

g. He will not with put the prior written consent of the Heneficiary voluntarily create or permit to be created against the projectly subject to this Deed of Trust any lien or liens inferior or superior to the lien of this Deed of Trust and it rther that he will keep and maintain the same free from the claim of all persons supplying labor or materials which will enter into the construction of any and all buildings now being

h. He will not rent of assign any part of the rent of said property or demolish, remove, or substantially alter any building without the written consent of the Beneficiary.

9. In the event the Grantos fails to pay any Frderal, state, or local tax assessment, income tax or other tax lien, charge, fee, or other expense charged to the property hereinabove described, the Beneficiary is hereby authorized to pay the same and any sum so paid by the Beneficiary shall be added to and become a part of the principal amount of the indebtedness evidenced by said promissory note. If the Grantor shall pay and discharge the indebtedness evidenced by said promissory note, and stall pay such sums and shall discharge, all taxes and liens and the costs, fees, and expenses of making, enforcing, and executing this Deed of Trust, then this Deed of Trust shall be canceled and

10. The Grantor covenants that he is lawfully sized and possessed of and has the right to sell and convey said property; that the same is free from all encumbrances except as hereinabove recited; and that he hereby binds himself and his successors in interest to warrant and defend the title aforesaid thereto and every part thereof against the lawful claims of all persons whom soever,

11. For better security of the indebtedness hereby secured, the Grantor, upon the request of the Beneficiary, its successors or assigns, shall execute and deliver a supplemental mortgage or mortgages covering any additions, improvements, or betterments made to the property hereinabove described and all property acquired after the date hereof (all in form satisfactory to Grantee). Furthermore, should Grantor fail to cure any default in the payment of a prior or inferior encumbrance on the property described by this instrument, Grantor hereby agrees to permit Beneficiary to cure such default, but Beneficiary is not obligated to do so; and such advances shall become part of the indebtedness secured by this nistrument, subject to the same terms and conditions.

12. That all awards of damages in connection with any condemnation for public use of or injury to any of said property are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Bene ficiary, who may apply the same to payment of the installments last due under said note, and the lenefciary is bereby authorized, in the same of the Grantor, to execute and deliver valid acquittances thereof and to appeal from any such award.

13. The irrevocable right to appoint a substitute trustee or trustees is hereby expressly granted to the Beneficiary, his successors or assigns, to be exertised at any time he reafter without notice and without specifying any reason therefor, by filing for record in the office where this instrument is recorded an instrument of appointment. The Grantor and the Trustee herein named or 11 at it ay hereinafter be substituted here under expressly waive notice of the exercise of this right as well as any requires lent or application to any court for the removal, appointment or substitution of

	2159J			21500
	hereby is not	required to be	e of any option gra give t the Grantor.	Restance of the Beneficiary or to the holder of the note security of the instrument as Continued to the instrument as Continued to the security of the instrument as Continued to the inst
	CALL STATE	the pronoune a	ind malas	cution of this inst
	or transferee d rights herein g	hereof whether	by operation of la	contion of this instrument as Grantor or if anyone so joined be of the sed herein shall be read as if written in the plural or feminin- clude any payee of the indebtedness hereby secured or any assign or otherwise. The covenants herein contained shall bind and the secure respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and an
	76 T-	ereto.		the respective heirs, executors, significant and the
	17	, this instrume	t is to be construe	and enforced in the small Business Administration
1111 <u>1</u> 11112	anic shall h	ot in any way	Gment nol	ng any manager is a second
cen	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the	Granto- L	the enforcement of the remaining provisions or portions of this field this instrument instrument and the remaining provisions or portions of this
10.13	Sul many	和非题中的社会	a or the da	and year storesaid
, luine Tuine	t terat na bila	tanin nitani Nitani		has Sullauled w
1. A TAL 14	经保证公司 机罐工 化可能扩张	이 아이들은 것 같아? 가지 않는 것 같아?		OUDIASH I HALL A
				Renuka S; Patelaina
	Calici	tan in sin		
	Ur Santa	Guz j		
111204	d State, per	$\frac{\partial}{\partial 1}$ (94) (sonally ap)	eared Sub	the undersigned, a Notary Public in and
nown to xecuted	me to be the within	instrument	a. Le	of the name
TNESS 1	my hand and		end acknowle	of the partners of the partnership that ged to me that such partnership executed
EAL),				\mathcal{W}
an insi An insi An insi	No.	P. REYNOL Comm. #983 NOTARY PUBLIC: CA SANTA CRUZ COL COMM. #	FORNAW	Notary, Publicin and for the
		Comm Expires April		State of <u>California</u> Residing at <u>My Commission Expires</u>
* 11000 14501	han No 1997 Greek opper	17. 11. val. 6. e		
	Patel			eouted eputy.
	e o	ronnaistean 1991 Maistean 1996 Albana	ation	
	Renuka		nistrati Enerician	le co M and duly n M and duly n ses Pac21389 Clerk clerk ess Administ
4			Admini	Ittle c A M A Clerk Muurt Iness /
Between	Pate1	isenoi	100	equest of: <u>County 1</u> day of <u>J</u> oclock oclock oclock of <u>Mort</u> oclock oclock oclock of <u>Mort</u> 13795 0633 timent
	°.	, F	1 Bus	Filed for record at request Not 13th Country of 1 Not 13th day of 0 by 0, 1, 1, 1, 0 by 0, 1, 1, 1, 0 by 0, 1, 1, 1, 0 c, 1, 1, 1, 1, 0 c, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1 c, 1, 1
	ubhas	11:am	H.3 Small Br WE OF OREGON	record at n Klamath 11102 By QQ By QQ By QQ 1.S. 2 13795 c 13795 c 13795 c 13795 c 13795 c 13795 c 13795 c 13795
ali Difat	้เช า (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	⊠ r the or Pranar + 1	L.S STATE OF	Filed for recording for recording for recording for the form of th
しんほ 防急急	(홍도는 글을 깨끗) 후	6. 영상의 등 감가했는		File on 11 P.O.

10.